FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Jim Smith Secretary of State	U.S. District Court Middle District of Florida GOVERNMENT EXHIBIT Exhibit No.: Case No.: 8:03-CR-77-T-30TBM UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
October 20, 1988	vs. SAMI AMIN AL-ARIAN, ET AL.
Sami A. Al-Arian 5207 E. 127th Avenue Tampa, FL 33617	Date Identified: Date Admitted:0 8 JUN 2005

Dear Mr. Al-Arian:

The Articles of Incorporation for ISLAMIC CONCERN PROJECT INC. were filed on October 20, 1988, and assigned document number N28946. Your check for \$55.00 covering the various fees has been received.

Enclosed is a certified copy of the articles.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (904) 487-6052, the Non-Profit Filing Section.

KAREN GIBSON Division of Corporations btary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: AUG. 10. 1992. BY COMMISSION EXPIRES: AUG. 10. 1992. BUT DEPERTING UNDERWRITERS.

In The Name of God, The Beneficent, The Merciful

· • •/*

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned, acting as incorporators of a corporation pursuant to chapter 617, Florida Statutes, adopt the following Articles of Incorporation of such corporation :

<u>ARTICLE I</u>

The name of the Corporation shall be : Islamic Concern Project Inc.

The principal place of business of this corporation shall be : 5207 E. 127th Ave. Tampa, FL 33617

<u>ARTICLE II</u>

The period of the duration of this corporation is perpetual unless dissolved according to the law.

<u>ARTICLE III</u>

The purpose of which the corporation is organized are : Charitable, cultural, social, educational and religious in which the concept of brotherhood, freedom, justice, unity, piety, righteousness and peace shall be propagated. In addition the organization shall take human projects of helping the poor, the refugees, the displaced, the orphans, the sick, the handicapped and the homeless .

ARTICLE IV

The qualifications for members and the manner of their admission are :

(a) Strong adherence and belief in the goals and purpose of the organization .

(b) Spending -on average- 10 hours every month for voluntary community and organizational work .

ARTICLE V

The number consisting the initial Board of Directors of the corporation is five, and the names and addresses of the persons who are to serve initially are :

Name

e a ser e ser e

Address

Sami A. Al-Arian	5207 E. 127th Ave., Tampa, FL 33617
Hussam Y. Abujbara	2301 Benbow Ct., Apt H7, Tampa, FL 33612
Mazen A. Al-Najjar	2204 Windway Cir., Tampa, FL 33612
Kayed Said	5301 Louci Ct. Apt 123, Tampa, FL 33617
Anwar Mustafa	16211 Copperfield, Tampa, FL 33618

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporators have executed there articles of Incorporation this fourteenth of october, 1988.

ARTICLE VI

This corporation is organized under a non-stock basis.

ARTICLE VII

In the event of dissolution, the residual assets of the organization will be turned to the Islamic Trend of North America, a not-for-profit organization incorporated in washington D. C.

201899

ARTICLE VIII

The name and address of each incorporator is :

Name

Address

Sami A. Al-Arian	5207 E. 127th Ave., Tampa, FL 33617
Hussam Y. Abujbara	2301 Benbow Ct., Apt H7, Tampa, FL 33612
Mazen A. Al-Najjar	2204 Windway Cir., Tampa, FL 33612
Kayed Said	5301 Louci Ct. Apt 123, Tampa, FL 33617
Anwar Mustafa	16211 Copperfield, Tampa, FL 33618

Signatures of Incorporators

Sami D. al. Quin
